Equity-accounted entities +63% n.m. +63% n.m. +10% +52% +7% n.m. n.m. n.m. n.m. n.m. n.m. n.m. x 8.2 n.m.

Tax +8% (2%) +24% +6% (6%) (9%) +12% (34%) (49%) (2%) +40% (19%) (45%) (7%) +20% (5%)

Net income +13% +4% +26% +15% +6% +5% +9% (40%) (47%) (24%) (16%) +2% +14% (2%) +62% (1%)

Non controling interests +15% (83%) +27% (3%) (74%) (3%) (100%) +11% +11% n.m. (16%) (6%) (23%) (1%) (60%) (8%)

Net income Group Share +12% +6% +26% +20% +12% +5% +60% (47%) (58%) (24%) (16%) +5% +23% (2%) +56% (0%)

12M-25 STATED RESULTS (AMOUNTS IN €M AND 12M/12M CHANGE)

NB : this table presents the main income statement items and is not exhaustive

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE S.A.

44 FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR 2025 RESULTS

2024 AND 2025 P&L - PROFORMA BANCO BPM

Proforma

Inclusion of Banco BPM contribution in the equity accounted method based on hypothetical stake of 20.1% ownership

Cancellation of fair value adjustments and associated derivatives as well as dividends recognised under the equity

investment in Banco BPM  and equity accounted result of Banco BPM between 11th and 31st December 2025

 P&L
 P&L

Proforma
 Delta

 P&L

Comptes

 P&L

Proforma
 Delta

Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25 Q4-25 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25 Q4-25 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25 Q4-25

 Revenues   27,181   26,574   (607) 7,256 7,006 6,850 6,966 6,935 6,836 6,598 6,876 -322 -170 -252 -90   28,079   27,245   (834)

 Expenses   (14,895)   (14,895)   -   -3,991 -3,700 -3,837 -4,100 -3,991 -3,700 -3,837 -4,100 0 0 0 0   (15,628)   (15,628)  –

 Gross operating income   12,286   11,679   (607) 3,266 3,306 3,013 2,867 2,944 3,136 2,761 2,777 -322 -170 -252 -90   12,451   11,617   (834)

 Cost of risk   (1,850)   (1,850)   -   -413 -441 -489 -629 -413 -441 -489 -629 0 0 0 0   (1,973)   (1,973)  –

 Equity-accounted entities   194   580   386 47 30 29 -633 149 172 119 46 103 141 91 679   (527)   486   1,014

 Net income on other assets   (4)   (4)   -   1 455 1 -5 1 455 1 -5 0 0 0 0   452   452  –

 Income before tax   10,625   10,404   (221) 2,900 3,350 2,553 1,599 2,681 3,321 2,392 2,188 -219 -28 -161 589   10,402   10,583   180

 Tax   (2,472)   (2,455)   17 -827 -541 -606 -376 -786 -574 -593 -378 41 -33 13 -2   (2,349)   (2,330)   19

 Net income   8,153   7,949   (205) 2,073 2,809 1,947 1,223 1,895 2,748 1,799 1,811 -178 -62 -148 587   8,053   8,253   199

 Non controlling interests   (1,067)   (1,067)   -   -249 -420 -111 -199 -249 -420 -111 -199 0 0 0 0   (979)   (979)   -

 Net Income Group share   7,087   6,882   (205) 1,824 2,390 1,836 1,025 1,646 2,328 1,688 1,612 -178 -62 -148 587   7,074   7,274   199

 Cost/Income 54.8% 56.1% 55.0% 52.8% 56.0% 58.9% 57.6% 54.1% 58.2% 59.6% 2.6% 1.3% 2.1% 0.8% 55.7% 57.4%

 ROTE 13.5% 13.2% 13.5% 13.9%

2025

P&L P&L Proforma Delta

2024

APPENDICES

CRÉDIT AGRICOLE S.A.

45 FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR 2025 RESULTS

€m
Q4-25 Q4-24 ∆ Q4/Q4

Revenues 6,966 7,092 (1.8%)

Operating expenses (4,100) (3,917) +4.7%

Gross operating income 2,867 3,175 (9.7%)

Cost of risk (629) (594) +5.9%

Equity-accounted entities (633) 62 n.m.

Net income on other assets (5) (9) (40.7%)

Change in value of goodwill - - n.m.

Income before tax 1,599 2,634 (39.3%)

Tax (376) (681) (44.8%)

Net income from discont'd or held-for-sale ope. (0) - n.m.

Net income 1,223 1,953 (37.4%)

Non controlling interests (199) (264) (24.6%)

Net income Group Share 1,025 1,689 (39.3%)

Earnings per share (€) 0.30 0.52 (42.9%)

Cost/Income ratio (%) 58.9% 55.2% +3.6 pp

INCOME STATEMENT – Q4-25 VS Q4-24 THEN 2025 VS 2024